

## JUNGLE CAMPS INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Pench Jungle Resorts Private Limited) (CIN: U55101DL2002PLC116282) Email ID: freedom@penchjunglecamp.com Contact: +91 9999 775000 | +91 9999 742000 | +91 11 4174 9354 Website: www.junglecampsindia.com

08<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

To, Listing Operation Department, BSE Limited, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code : 544304 Symbol: JUNGLECAMP

Dear Madam/Sir,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

In compliance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we are forwarding herewith copy of the certificate dated 06<sup>th</sup> January 2025, received from M/s Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully,

For Jungle Camps India Limited (Formerly Known as Pench Jungle Resorts Private Limited)

Gajendra Singh Managing Director DIN : 00372112 Address : C-5/14, Lower Ground Floor, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi – 110070

Place: New Delhi



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent Regd. & Corp. Office : D-153 A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83, E-mail: info@skylinerta.com, Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

Dated: January 06, 2025

Ref: SFSPL/RTA/ December/2024

To,

The Company Secretary JUNGLE CAMPS INDIA LIMITED 221-222/9, 2ND FLOOR SOM DUTT CHAMBER-II BHIKAJI CAMA PLACE NEW DELHI 110066

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended **31st December**, **2024**, w.r.t. No physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, "JUNGLE CAMPS INDIA LIMITED" CIN: U55101DL2002PLC116282.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited